504479145 07/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4525847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOLVARI CORP.	07/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGITAL LANDSCAPE INC.	
Street Address:	2910 S. ARCHIBALD AVE #A429	
City:	ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91761	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7083276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)882-7770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9492501555

Email: alexc@inhouseco.com

Correspondent Name: ALEXANDER CHEN

Address Line 1: 7700 IRVINE CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER CHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/alexander chen/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Allee & Solvari Assignment patent to Digital Landscapes(7.17.17) - 7083276#page1.tif

PATENT 504479145 REEL: 043132 FRAME: 0430

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas we,

Solvari Corp. 2060 S. Haven Ontario, CA 91761 Citizenship: United States

hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain

United States Patent for "SUNGLASSES WITH REMOVABLE SEALING MEMBER"

No 7,083,276, dated Aug 1, 2006

Whereas, **Digital Landscape Inc.** hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 2910 S ARCHIBALD AVE #A429 ONTARIO CA 91761 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration,

We, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the **ENTIRE** right, title and interest in and to the said Patents aforesaid, including but not limited to, the right to sue and to collect damages for all past infringements relating to the Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignce for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this on ______ day of ______, 2017

Solvari-Corp. President

(signature)

RECORDED: 07/28/2017

Daniel Hs.

PATENT

REEL: 043132 FRAME: 0431